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Bachelor Program Legend

Month
Lecture W
Cal. W,
Date
Group

TU/e activities
Registration deadlines
[ALL NEW] Intro week bachelor and master students (19-08 till 23-08)

Deadlines project deliverables

Assessment meetings

Deadline course deliverables

24 Teacher coach meetings

25 [ALL] Closing date registration courses Q1 Other activities
0 35 26 Exam Week

27 Weekend and Holidays
28
29 [ALLNEW] Departmental Introduction
30
31

Sept 1

(BTN 2 [ALL] Opening academic year + start education

3 [B1] Kick off session
4 [B31] Kick off session
5 [B2] Kick off session

17
18
19
21
22
4 39 23
24
25
26 [B1] Info session: BSR and plan your program
27 [ALL] Momentum (no teaching)
28
29
5 40 30 [B3] Info session: Why to continue with your Master at ID Eindhoven
Oct 1 Teacher coach meeting week (30-09 till 04-10)
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10 [B2] Info session: B31 options

Semester A - Q1

Closing date registration examinations Q1 | Registrations courses Q2

19 Dutch Design Week (19-10 till 27-10)
20 [ALL] Closing date withdrawal examinations Q1
8 43 21 Dutch Design Week (19-10 till 27-10)
22
23
24
25
26
27
9 44128 [ALL] Exam Week Q1 (28-10 till 09-11) | | Research-focused week (28-10 till 02-11) |
29
30
31
e
2
3

10 451 4 [ALL] Exam Week Q1 (28-10till 09-11)
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Semester A - Q2

Month
— | Lecture W.

14

15 [ALL] Registration courses Q3 and Q4 open

16
17

47

18 [FBP] Info session: FBP
19
20
21

25 Teacher coach meeting week (25-11 till 28-11)

Dec

[B2] Deadline formal approval B3 options (exchange Sep. 2025/internship Feb. 2025)

11 [SQUAD] Demonstrator finished
12 [SQUAD] Demo Day (reserved for assessments)

13 [SQUAD] Demo Day (open for external visitors)

15

51

16

17 [ALL] Registration projects closed
18 [SQUAD] Deadline report (group)

19

20

21

22

52

23 Christmas Holiday (23-12 till 03-01) | No teaching
24

25 [ TU/e closed 25-12 1l 01- ]

26
27
28
29

H

Jan

1

30

31

1

Christmas Holiday (23-12 till 03-01) | No teaching

Closing date registration examinations Q2 | Registrations courses Q3

Deadline report
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8 [SQUAD] Deadline reflection (individual) | Deadline report (individual)
9 [B31 internship] Oral exams

10 [B31 internship] Oral exams

11

12 [ALL] Closing date withdrawal examinations Q2

8

3

13
14
15 [FBP] Deadline portfolio (individual)
16
17
18
19

9

4

20 [ALL] Exam Week Q2 (20-01 till 01-02) |  Graduation presentations FBP (20-01 1l 31-01) |
21

22

23

24 [ALL] Deadline course deliverables Q2, deadline retake deliverable Q1

27 [ALL] Exam Week Q2 (20-01 till 01-02)
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