Year Planning 2024-2025 Bachelor Program



	Month	Lecture W.	Cal. W.	Date	Group	Bachelor Program
	Aug	-1	34	20	[ALL NEW]	Intro week bachelor and master students (19-08 till 23-08)
		0	35		[ALL]	Closing date registration courses Q1
		Ü	33	27 28	[ALL NEW]	Departmental Introduction
	Sept			31 1	,	
		1	36	3 4 5 6 7 8	[ALL] [B1] [B31] [B2]	Opening academic year + start education Kick off session Kick off session Kick off session
		2	37	9		
				10 11 12 13 14		
		3	38	15 16		
					[ALL]	Draft PDP
				21 22		
		4	39		[B1]	Info session: BSR and plan your program
				28	[ALL]	Momentum (no teaching)
		5	40	29 30	[B3]	Info session: Why to continue with your Master at ID Eindhoven
Semester A - Q1	Oct			1 2 3 4 5		Teacher coach meeting week (30-09 till 04-10)
ster		6	41	7		
Semes				8 9 10 11	[B2]	Info session: B31 options
		7	42	13 14 15 16 17	[ALL]	Closing date registration examinations Q1 Registrations courses Q2
				18 19		Dutch Design Week (19-10 till 27-10)
		8	43	20 21 22 23 24 25	[ALL]	Closing date withdrawal examinations Q1 Dutch Design Week (19-10 till 27-10)
				26 27	[A1:3	
	Nov	9	44	28 29 30 31 1 2	[ALL]	Exam Week Q1 (28-10 till 09-11) Research-focused week (28-10 till 02-11)
		10	45	3	[ALL]	Exam Week Q1 (28-10 till 09-11)
		. •	.0	5 6 7 8 9		
				10		

Legend

TU/e activities						
Registration deadlines						
Deadlines project deliverables						
Assessment meetings						
Deadline course deliverables						
Teacher coach meetings						
Other activities						
Exam Week						
Weekend and Holidays						

Year Planning 2024-2025 Bachelor Program



16	Teal Flamming 2024-2025 Bachelor Hogram						
	Month	Lecture W.	Cal. W.	Date	Group	Bachelor Program	
		1	46	11 12 13			
				14			
				15 16	[ALL]	Registration courses Q3 and Q4 open	
		2	47	17 18	[FBP]	Info session: FBP	
				19 20			
				21			
				22 23			
		3	48	24 25		Teacher coach meeting week (25-11 till 28-11)	
				26 27			
				28	[All]		
				30	[ALL]	Project Market and registration projects open	
	Dec	4	49	2	[B2]	Deadline formal approval B3 options (exchange Sep. 2025/internship Feb. 2025)	
				3 4			
				5			
				6 7			
		5	50	8 9			
				10 11	[SQUAD]	Demonstrator finished	
				12	[SQUAD]	Demo Day (reserved for assessments)	
				14	[SQUAD]	Demo Day (open for external visitors)	
		6	51	15 16			
2					[ALL] [SQUAD]	Registration projects closed Deadline report (group)	
0				19 20			
Ā				21			
Semester A - Q2		Н	52	22		Christmas Holiday (23-12 till 03-01) No teaching	
E E				24 25		TU/e closed 25-12 till 01-	
Š				26 27			
				28 29			
		Н	1	30 31			
	Jan			1 2			
				3 4		Christmas Holiday (23-12 till 03-01) No teaching	
		7	2	5 6	[ALL] [B31	Closing date registration examinations Q2 Registrations courses Q3 Deadline report	
				7	[SQUAD]	Deadline reflection (individual) Deadline report (individual)	
				9	[B31 internship]	Oral exams	
				10 11	[B31 internship]		
		8	3	12 13	[ALL]	Closing date withdrawal examinations Q2	
				14 15	[FBP]	Deadline portfolio (individual)	
				16 17			
				18 19			
		9	4	20	[ALL]	Exam Week Q2 (20-01 till 01-02) Graduation presentations FBP (20-01 till 31-01)	
				21 22			
				23 24	[ALL]	Deadline course deliverables Q2, deadline retake deliverable Q1	
				25 26			
		10	5	27	[ALL]	Exam Week Q2 (20-01 till 01-02)	
				28 29			
				30 31			
	Feb			1 2			

Version 1.0 June 2024